\$40.00 309678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPERVALU INC.		08/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Distilled Products Company	
Street Address:	1607 South 12th Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55371	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096784	SILVER DRAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)828-4403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-828-4360

Email: michael.blum@supervalu.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Blum

Address Line 1: 11840 Valley View Road

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Blum
Signature:	/Michael J. Blum/
Date:	08/06/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=SILVER DRAGON ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0273

900113180

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERVALU INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration on the Principal Register in the United States:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REG.

SILVER DRAGON 3096784 May 23, 2006

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES DISTILLED PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, with an address at 1607 South 12th Street, Princeton, MN 55371 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no cancellation actions against the registration are pending and no other party makes a valid claim of ownership to this trademark.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

By: Muhael J. Blum

Name: Michael J. Blum

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: August 4, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 08/06/2008